
 

 

 

Regarding Information about NRB Bond Related Issue offices/Branches 

Name of Issuing Authority/Bank: AB BANK PLC 

                                                                                      Table-1 

Name of Concern Section/Division/Department of Head Office: 
 

Sl no. Concern Official(s) Name & Designation Mobile Number Email Address 

1 Tanjina Chowdhury (AVP, FIT, HO) ‘01553655611 tanjina@abbl.com 

2 Sehri Masuma (PO, FIT, HO) ‘01914022529 sehri@abbl.com 
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Table-2: NRB Bond Related Issue Offices/Branches in Bangladesh 

 

   
 

   
Sl no. Issue Office/Branch Name & Address 

Branch Manager Name and 

Designation 

Dedicated Phone 

Number 

Bond Related Concerned 

Official(s) Name & 

Designation 

Mobile 

Number 
Email Address 

1 

AB Bank PLC., Uttara Branch, House 

11, Road 14D, Sector 4, Uttara, Dhaka 

1230 

Mohammad Shamim (RM & 

SAVP) 
01714133336 

Jannatun Naima Begum 

(SAVP) 
01712047302 

naima@abbl.co

m  

2 

AB Bank PLC., Uttara Branch, House 

11, Road 14D, Sector 4, Uttara, Dhaka 

1230 

Mohammad Shamim (RM & 

SAVP) 
01714133336 Shafia Akter (SAVP) 01673565167 shafia@abbl.com 

3 

AB Bank PLC., Uttara Branch, House 

11, Road 14D, Sector 4, Uttara, Dhaka 

1230 

Mohammad Shamim (RM & 

SAVP) 
01714133336 

Md. Nazim Uddin (OM & 

SAVP) 
01716734010 

nazim@abbl.co

m  

4 

AB Bank PLC. Gulshan 

Branch,Ventura Avenue,1st &2nd 

Floor,Plot No-CWN(C)-8,Road-

4,Gulshan Model Town, Dhaka 

Ehtesham Haider Chaudhuri & 

VP 
01715694653 Md. Saifuddun &SAVP 01726969962 

msaifuddin@abb

l.com 

5 

AB Bank PLC. Gulshan 

Branch,Ventura Avenue,1st &2nd 

Floor,Plot No-CWN(C)-8,Road-

4,Gulshan Model Town, Dhaka 

Ehtesham Haider Chaudhuri & 

VP 
01715694653 Rumana Kulsum& SPO 01924276452 

rumanak@abbl.c

om 

6 

AB Bank PLC. Gulshan 

Branch,Ventura Avenue,1st &2nd 

Floor,Plot No-CWN(C)-8,Road-

4,Gulshan Model Town, Dhaka 

Ehtesham Haider Chaudhuri & 

VP 
01715694653 

Tahia Tabassum 

Chowdhury, Senior Officer 

1779199863 
tahia@abbl.co

m 

7 

AB Bank PLC. Gulshan 

Branch,Ventura Avenue,1st &2nd 

Floor,Plot No-CWN(C)-8,Road-

4,Gulshan Model Town, Dhaka 

Ehtesham Haider Chaudhuri & 

VP 
01715694653 

Nawmi Sanjana Kanta  

1752129177 
sanjana@abbl.c

om 

8 

AB Bank PLC. Karwan Bazar Branch, 

102 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 

1215 

G. M. Jahid Hasan Mona  01711853586 Asma Akter Chobi, AVP 01753811737 chobi@abbl.com 

9 

AB Bank PLC. Karwan Bazar Branch, 

102 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka 

1215 

G. M. Jahid Hasan Mona  01711853586 Rehana Begum &AVP 01720545657 
rehana@abbl.co

m  
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10 AB Bank PLC. Principal Branch, 30-31 

Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka 
Md. Tota Mia ,SVP 01716042753 

Mohsena Binte Enayet, Senior 

Assistant Vice President 
01717426381 

enayet@abbl.co

m  

11 AB Bank PLC. Principal Branch, 30-31 

Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka 
Md. Tota Mia ,SVP 01716042753 Rokshana Yeasmin ,SAVP 

1791549192 

yeasmin@abbl.c

om 

12 AB Bank PLC. Principal Branch, 30-31 

Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka 
Md. Tota Mia ,SVP 01716042753 

Farzana Hafiz Salma 
01793053251 

Farzana Hafiz 

Salma 

13 AB Bank PLC. Principal Branch, 30-31 

Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka 
Md. Tota Mia ,SVP 01716042753 

Sushmita Das 
1911028148 Sushmita Das 

14 

AB Bank PLC., Motijheel Branch,  

BDBL Building, 08 DIT Avenue, 

Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh 

Syed Md. Foiz Bin Mahfuz,  

Senior Vice President 
01911016004 

Sayeeda Rabeya Khanam, 

Senior Assistant Vice 

President 

01772536637 
rabeya@abbl.co

m  

15 

AB Bank PLC., Motijheel Branch,  

BDBL Building, 08 DIT Avenue, 

Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh 

Syed Md. Foiz Bin Mahfuz,  

Senior Vice President 
01911016004 

Md. Alamgir Hossain. 

Principal Officer 
01716036694 

alamgirhn@abbl.

com 

16 
AB Bank PLC. Agrabad Branch, BCIC 

Sadan, 26, Agrabad C/A, Chattogram 
K M Bodroudoja, EVP 01755503083 K M Bodroudoja (Checker) 01755503083 

bodroudoja@abb

l.com 

17 
AB Bank PLC. Agrabad Branch, BCIC 

Sadan, 26, Agrabad C/A, Chattogram 
K M Bodroudoja, EVP 01755503083 Kazi Md. Asif 01672915460 

kmasif@abbl.co

m  

18 
AB Bank PLC. Agrabad Branch, BCIC 

Sadan, 26, Agrabad C/A, Chattogram 
K M Bodroudoja, EVP 01755503083 Shimu Das, Principal Officer 01711229683 

Shimu@abbl.co

m  
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